C ARIF AP

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BO) #: 62966210
Report Date: july 18, 2025 | 6:36 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2011 VOLKSWAGEN CC LUXURY

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
WVYWHN9AN4BE701309

Country of Assem bly: Germany

Last Reported Odometer: 1 50,478 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

No U.S. History Found

4

4 /

No Import/Export Records Found

No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In: 5 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:ﬂwww.carfax.ca!vehicle-histary-data) that was reported and

WVWHNYAN4BE701309



Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

©. Lien Check

| @ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Gua

lien status of a vehicle

on it to their detriment to

rantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable

at the time of the

search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

amaximum amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00),

whichever is lower.

AL Acci
@ Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE

@ 2013 Dec 27

© 2014 May 30

© 2016 Apr 12

© 2017 May 15

© 2018 Dec 20

DETAILS

British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a
Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER

British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: UNKNOWN | Estimate Date: n/a
Claim: THEFT FROM AUTO UNKNOWN
British Columbia, Canada

Claim: COLLISION

British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: LEFT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER

British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER

AMOUNT

$991.77

$819.55

$1,777.80

$1,673.79

$0.00

$5,917.43

$5,917.43

$1,393.98

$1,325.93
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INCIDENT DATE

© 2020 Sep 16

Estimate: LEFT SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a

DETAILS

British Columbia, Canada

Claim: COLLISION LEFT SIDE

ad Registration

© This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nen-repairable,

AMOUNT

$4,580,14

$4,354.59

Normal branding.

Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER
2019 Jun 14 101,144 KM
2020 Jun 25 118,180 KM
2020 Dec 21 130,801 KM
2021 jul 5 139,466 KM
2022 May 19 150,478 KM

Open Recalls

SOURCE

Island Owl Mazda
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Great Canadian Qil Change
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
*  Four tires balanced
*  Oiland filter changed
* Ol pan gasket replaced
*  Tire(s) balanced
* Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
*+  Oil and filter changed
*  Rearcrankshaft oil seal replaced

Vehicle serviced

* Maintenance inspection completed
*+  Oiland filter changed

Vehicle serviced

*  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Oiland filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Airfilter checked
*  Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed

f © No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this re
safety related recall campaigns, please contact VOLKSWAGEN or visi
(https://www.vw.co m/en/owners-and-services/about

m
"
m

port was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
t Valksy vag
-my-vehicle/recalls.html)

 S—

Z Stolen Vehicle Check
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& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

t.. Detailed History

DATE

2010 Sep 11

2011 Jan 29

2012 Apr 14

2012 Oct 20

2013 Apr 27

2013 Jul12

2013Jul 13

2013 Jul 27

2013 Dec 27

2013 Dec 27

2014 May 30

2014 May 30

2014 Jul 19

2015 Jul 4

2016 Jan 23

2016 Mar 12

2016 Apr 12

ODOMETER

13,000 KM

SQURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Independent Source
Richmond, British Columbia
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewa|

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Odometer reading

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

COLLISION

Estimate

THEFT FROM AUTO

Estimate

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

COLLISION

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

REAR CENTER

Estimate Date: n/a

REAR CENTER

UNKNOWN

Estimate Date: n/a

UNKNOWN

Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
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2016 Sep 10

2017 May 15

2017 May 15

2017Sep 9

2017 Oct 18

2017 Nov 25

2017 Dec 2

2017 Dec8

2018 May 20

2018 Aug 5

2018 Dec 20

2018 Dec 20

2019 Feb 3

2019 Apr 28

2019 Jun 14

2019 ]Jul ¢

2019Jul 14

2020 Mar 17

ODOMETER

93,888 KM

101,144 KM

SOURCE

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Recards
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Independent Source
Fraservalley, British Columbia
Canada

r

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Island Owl Mazda
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

COLLISION

Estimate

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Odometer reading

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

COLLISION

Estimate

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

LEFT FRONT CORNER

Estimate Date: n/a
LEFT FRONT CORNER

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

REAR CENTER

Estimate Date: n/a
REAR CENTER

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as brown

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed
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CDOMETER

2020 jun 17

2020 jun 25

2020 Sep 16

2020 Sep 16

2020 Dec 21

2021 Juis

2022 May 19

2023 jun 22

2024 jun 28

2025 Jun 28

119,180 KM

130,801 KM
139,466 KM

150,478 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Campbell River, British
Celumbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Off Change
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal
Service Record
COLLISION
Estimate

Service Record
Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewai

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Rengwed

Yehicle serviced
LEFT SIDE
Estimate Date: n/a

LEFT 5IDE

Yehicle serviced

Yehicte serviced

Vehicie serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as brown

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as brown

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as brown
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